EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Correction of Scrivener's Error in Item E-8 from Regular School Board Meeting of January 14, 2020

FY20-121 - Guaranteed Energy Performance Contracting Services

Introduction

Responsible: Procurement & Warehousing Services (PWS)

On January 14, 2020, the School Board approved the use of a Piggyback Agreement – FY20-121 – Guaranteed Energy Performance Contracting Services ("Agreement"). Article 2.01 of the Agreement erroneously indicated the conclusion date of the term of the contract as being June 30, 2020. The correct date of conclusion, as stated in the Piggyback Agreement, is February 28, 2021. This item corrects this scrivener's error.

There is no financial impact to the District.

Goods/Services Description

Responsible: Environmental Health & Safety (EH&S)

The primary purpose of this contract is to enable Energy Service Companies to perform work under the Guaranteed Energy Performance Savings Contract Act, codified at Section 489.145, Florida Statutes.

Procurement Method Responsible: PWS

Procurement & Warehousing Services and Environmental Health & Safety (EH&S) opted to piggyback on the RFP P-65-17 for Guaranteed Energy Performance Contracting Services solicitation from the City of Jacksonville, Florida, as a pilot. Since this is a pilot, PWS' & EHS' future goal is to release a competitive solicitation for Energy Savings Performance Contracting, based on this piggyback results and lessons learned.

Financial Impact Responsible: PWS

There is no financial impact to the District.